as members of clubs but no action be taken by the Aux­
iliary. ■ i

Ain appeal was read by Mrs. Hennessey for two thou­
sand ($2,000) dollars per year for three years from the 
Seventh Province, for the support of a medical mission­
ary in Nopala, New Mexico.. Two hundred twenty-eight 
($228) dollars per year for three years would be required 
from the Dallas Diocese, and a motion was carried to 
pledge that amount by the Branches.

Now followed a most interesting and instructive ad­

dress by Bishop Partridge on the missionary needs and